
UNIFORM SPECIAL DISTRICT ACCOUNTABILITY ACT 
Section 189.069, Florida Statutes 

GREATER NAPLES FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 
FY 2025 (October 1, 2024-September 30, 2025)  

 

1/24/2025   
 

1. The full legal name of the special district. 
 Greater Naples Fire Rescue District (GNFD) 
 
2. The public purpose of the special district. 
 To protect life and property by providing emergency response services and education 
for the residents, businesses and visitors of our community. 
 
3. GNFD's governing body consists of 5 elected commissioners. 
 
  Current term Expires  Next election  
Seat 
1 

Mark Cherney                                
mcherney@gnfire.org  2026 2030 

Seat 
2 

Al Duffy 
aduffy@gnfire.org  2028 2032 

Seat 
3 

Brian O. Cross                
bcross@gnfire.org  2026 2030 

Seat 
4 

Patrick Dearborn                  
pdearborn@gnfire.org  2026 2030 

Seat 
5 

Nick Biondo 
nbiondo@gnfire.org 2028 2032 

 
4. Fiscal year: 
 FY 2025 (October 1, 2024-September 30, 2025)  
 
5. The full text of the Special District’s Charter 2014-240 click here 
 
6. Address and website uniform resource locator of the special district. 
 Greater Naples Fire Rescue District 
 14575 Collier Blvd.  
 Naples, FL 34119 
 (239) 348-7540  
 www.GreaterNaplesFire.org   
 Contact Us 
 
7.  Service Area Map  
 
8. Code of Ethics -  Conduct and Behavior Policy  
 
9.  All taxes, fees, assessments, or charges: 
 Ad valorem Taxes – 1.5 mils 
 Impact Fee Taxes – .433 per sq. foot residential and commercial 
 Inspection Fees  
 False Fire Alarms  
 Lift Assist Fee 
 
10.  Primary Contact:  
 Chris Wolfe, Fire Chief 
 cwolfe@gnfire.org  
 (239) 348-7540 

 
11. FY 2024-2025 Budget 
 
12.   GNFD's 2022-2023 Final Audit 
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